
Dance: House Of Bamboo
Type: 32 Count, 4 Wall, Beginner

Choreographer: Maggie Stevenson (SCO), April 2025

Choreographed to: House Of Bamboo by Andy Williams (160 bpm, 2:05 min)

Intro: Start after count 32

Section 1
1,2
3,4
5,6
7,8

Chasse Right, Tap, Chasse Left, Tap
Step right to right side. Step left beside right
Step right to right side. Tap left beside right
Step left to left side. Step right beside left
Step left to left side. Tap right beside left

Side, close
Side, tap
Side, close
Side, tap

Section 2
1,2
3,4
5,6
7,8

Back Tap, Step Tap, Back Shuffle, Tap
Step right back. Tap left beside right
Step left forward. Tap right beside left
Step right back. Step left beside right
Step right back. Tap left beside right

Back, tap
Step, tap
Back, close
Back, tap

Section 3
1,2
3,4
5,6
7,8

Step Lock Step, Scuff, Step Lock 1/4 Step, Scuff
Step left forward. Lock right behind left
Step left forward. Scuff right
Step right forward. Lock left behind right
Turn 1/4 left stepping right to right side (9:00). Scuff left

Step, lock
Step, scuff
Step, lock
Turn, scuff

Section 4
1,2
3,4
5,6
7,8

Modified Vine Left, Heel Touch, Hold
Step left to left side. Hold
Cross right behind left. Hold
Step left to left side.Hold
Touch right heel forward on diagonal (10:30) and clap. Hold

Side, hold
Behind, hold
Side, hold
Heel, hold
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